City of Tipton, Iowa H

Meeting: Tipton City Council Meeting

Place:

Tipton Fire Station, 301 Lynn Street, Tipton, Iowa 52772

Date/Time: Monday, July 3, 2017, 5:30 p.m.
Web Page: www.tiptoniowa.org

Posted: Friday, June 30, 2017 (Front door of City Hall & City Website)
Mayor: Bryan Camney

Council At Large: Leanne Boots Council At Large: Pam Spear
Council Ward #1: Ross Lecper Council Ward #2: Dean Anderson
Council Ward #3: Tim McNeill
City Manager: Brian Wagner City Attorney: Lynch Dallas, P.C.
Finance Director: Melissa Armstrong Gas Utilities Supt: Virgil Penrod
City Clerk: Amy Lenz Electric Utilities Supt: Floyd Taber
Dir. of Public Works: Steve Nash Water & Sewer: Brian Brennan
Police Chiel: Lisa Kepford Emergency Med Dir: Brad Ratliff
Park & Recreation: Adam Spangler Comm. Dev. Director: Linda Beck

A. Call to Order

B. Roll Call

C. Pledge of Allegiance

D. Agenda Additions/Agenda Approval

E. Communications:

If you wish to address the City Council regarding an issue, whether on the agenda or
something not on the agenda, please approach the lectern at this time and give your name and
address for the public record before discussing your item.

Consent Agenda
Note: These are routine items and will be enacted by one motion without separate discussion
unless a4 Council Member requests separate consideration.

Approval - City Council Minutes, June 19, 2017

Approval = Development Commission Minutes, May 25, 2017
Approval - Library Minutes, April 26, 2017

Approval — Library Director’s Report, April 2017

Approval — Library Director’s Report, May 2017

e g L

Public Hearing
I. Consideration to Amend the Official Zoning Map of the City of Tipton, lowa, by Rezoning

and Changing the District Classification of Certain Real Property located North of 512 East
Street from “R-1" Residential to “C-1" Commercial

Ordinance Approval/Amendment
1. Ordinance No. 560: An Ordinance Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of

Tipton, lowa, by Rezoning and Changing the District Classification of Certain Real Property
located North of 512 East Street from “R-1" Residential to “C-1"" Commercial

Resolutions for Approval
1. Resolution No. 070317A: Mathews Memorial Airport Airfield Pavement Maintenance
Project Contract and Change Order #1 with Fahrner Asphalt Sealers

City Council Agenda City of Tipton, Towa
Monday. June 3. 2017 Page | of 2




J. Mavoral Proclamation

K. Old Business

L. Motions for Approval

Consideration of Claims

Consideration of Donation, Cedar County Freedom Rock

Consideration of request for approval of July dates for “Friday Night Bike Night”
Consideration of Mayoral Appointment, Jason Paustian, to Planning and Zoning
Commission

Consideration to set a Goal Setting Session with Callahan Municipal Consultants
Consideration of Bids for two City Pickups and Police Vehicle

L ) —

=l

M. Reports to be Received/Filed

N. Discussion Items (No Action)

O. Reports of Mavor/ Council/ Manager/ Department Heads
Mayor’s Report

Council Reports

Committee Reports

City Manager’s Report

City Department Heads

'J'l-ﬁ-'.»-l!\)'—-

P. Adjournment

Pursuant to §21.4(2) of the Code of Towa, the City has the right w amend this sgenda up unttd 24 hours belore the posted meeting
time.

IT anyone with & disability would like to attend the meeting, please call City Hall at 886-6187 to arrange for
accommadalions/transportation.

City Couneil Agenda City of Tipton, fowa
Monday. June 3, 2017 Page 20l 2



June 19, 2017
Tipton Fire Station
301 Lynn Street
Tipton, lowa

The City Council of the City of Tipton, Cedar County, Iowa, met in regular session at 5:30 p.m. Mayor Carney called
the meeting to order. Upon roll being called the following named council members were present: Boots, Spear,
Leeper, Anderson and McNeill. Also present: Wagner, Armstrong, Lenz, Nash, Taber, Beck, Daufeldt, Walsh, K.
Johnson, Peck, Donchoe, T. Johnson, other visitors and the press.

Agenda:
Motion by Boots, second by Leeper to approve the agenda as presented. Following the roll call vote the motion
passed unanimously.

Communications:

1. Shirley Kepford, Mike Herring and Jill Chambliss with the Cedar County Freedom Rock Committee gave an update
on the location and timeline for the rock. The rock will be placed on the front lawn of the Cedar County Courthouse
next summer. They hope to have it all ready to be painted in 2019. There is a possibility it could be painted in
2018. They are working on a couple of fundraisers and grants as well. Many donations have been received already.
2. Larry Hodgden gave an update on the Cedar County Bicycle Coalition that has been formed and is up and
running.

Hodgden, along with Council member Leeper have been working on and painting the Ragbrai bike, to get it ready to
place in the Green Space along Cedar Street.

Consent Agenda:

Motion by Spear, second by Anderson to approve the consent agenda which includes the June 5, 2017, Council
Meeting Minutes, May Treasurer’s and Investment Reports, April 27, 2017, Development Commission Minutes, May
17, 2017, Airport Minutes, June 5, 2017, Cemetery Minutes, Liquor License Renewal for Family Foods and the
Cigarette License Renewals for July 1, 2017, Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously,

Public Hearing:

1. Public Hearing on a Proposal to enter in to a Sewer Revenue Loan and Disbursement Agreement

Motion by Leeper, second by Spear to open the public hearing on a proposal to enter in to a Sewer Revenue Loan
and Disbursement Agreement, at 5:50 p.m. Fallowing the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

With no written or oral objections, a motion was made by Boots, second by Leeper to close the public hearing at
5:52 p.m. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Ordinance Approval/Amendment;

1. Ordinance No. 559, Amending Provisions to Fireworks

Motion by Spear, second by Anderson to pass the first reading, Following the roll call vote the motion passed
unanimousty.

Motion by Leeper, second by McNeill to approve suspending the rules and continue to the second and third readings.
Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Maotion by Boots, second by Spear to waive the second reading. Following the roll call vote the motion passed
unanimously.

Motion by Anderson, second by Leeper to waive the third reading. Following the roll call vote the motion passed
unanimously.

Ordinance No. 559, Amending Provisions to Fireworks has passed and will be published on June 21, 2017, and will
take effect immediately.

Resolutions for Approval:

1. Resolution 061917A: Taking additional action with respect to a Sewer Revenue Loan and Disbursement
Agreement and authorizing, approving and securing the payment of a $300,000, Sewer Revenue Loan and
Disbursement Agreement Anticipation Project Note (IFA Interim Loan and Disbursement Agreement).

Motion by Boots, second by McNeill to approve Resolution 0619174, the resolution taking additional action with
respect to a Sewer Revenue Loan and Disbursement Agreement and authorizing, approving and securing the



payment of a $300,000, Sewer Revenue Loan and Disbursement Agreement Anticipation Project Note. Following the
roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

2. Resolution 061917B: To Waive Review of Minor Subdivision
Motion by Boots, second by McNeill to approve Resolution 0619178, the resolution to waive review of a minor
subdivision. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

3. Resolution 061917C: Fix a Date for a Public Hearing on Proposed Rezoning

Mation by Anderson, second by Boots to approve Resolution 061917C, the resolution to set a Public Hearing for July
3, 2017, on a proposed rezoning of a parcel from R-1 (residential) to C-1 (commercial). Following the roll call vote
the motion passed unanimousty.

4. Resolution 061917D: Accepting FAA Grant Offer for the Mathews Memorial Airport Airfield Pavement Maintenance
Project

Motion by Leeper, second by Spear to approve Reselution 061917D, the resolution to accept the FAA Grant offer for
the Mathews Memorial Airport Airfield Pavement Maintenance Project. Fallowing the rolf call vote the motion passed

unanimously.

Motions for Approval:

1. Claims List

ACTION SEWER & SEPTIC SERV PORT A POTTIE SERVIC 620.00
AUCA CHICAGO LOCKBOX MATS 80.12
BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUP 2 KNEELING PADS 96.24
BUSINESS RADIO SALES AND S MAGNETIC MICROPHONE HOLDER 139.95
CEDAR COUNTY CO-OP FUEL DISCOUNT 2034.31
CEDAR COUNTY ENGINEER 196.1 GL DSL 1630.48
CEDAR COUNTY RECORDER RECORD VARIOUS ORDINANCES 310.00
CEDAR COUNTY SOLID WASTE TRANSFER FEES 3025.00
CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID SUPPLIES 295.76
CINTAS CORPORATION #342 UNIFORMS, SHOP TOWELS, MATS 715.56
CLARENCE LOWDEN SUN-NEWS & FAC SCHEDULE 174.00
CUSTOM BUILDERS INC UPS CHARGES 62.86
D & R PEST CONTROL INC PEST CONTROL 190.99
DOMTAR 10 CASES PAPER 457.20
EASTERN IOWA LIGHT & POWER EAST LAGOON 1587.78
EICCD TRAINING 399.00
EITA MEMBERSHIP DUES 165.00
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & E UNDERGROUND SUPPLIES 314.39
FAMILY FOODS CITY SPRING PARTY FRUIT TRAYS 338.11
FLETCHER-REINHARDT CO. 12 GEL WRAPS 150.87
FOR A CLEANER POOL 2 PAIRS DRIVE BELTS 326.80
FRIENDS OF THE ANIMALS 3 DOGS, 2 CATS 325.00
G & K SERVICES UNIFORMS 130.50
HASTY AWARDS 163 BASEBALL MEDALS 367.18
HAWKINS INC CHEMICALS 440.82
HD CLINE CO. COUPLING, HOSE #30 21.10
HERITAGE PRINTING COMPANY BUSINESS CARDS 83.25
HUPP ELECTRIC MOTOR REPLACEMENT 445.95



IMAGE TREND INC
INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY PART
10WA ASSOCIATION OF

TIOWA ONE CALL

IOWA PARK & RECREATION ASS
JIM'S SEPTIC SERVICE, INC
LANDS' END BUSINESS OUTFIT
M3 AUTO PARTS

MASTER MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MC CLURE ENGINEERING COMPA
MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANINES
MISC. VENDOR

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC
NEWCOM TECHNOLOGIES INC
NEWPORT GROUP INC

OFFICE EXPRESS

PEPSI-COLA

PITNEY BOWES INC

PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC
QC ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC
REPUBLIC SERVICES OF IOWA
S JSMITH CO INC

SANDRY FIRE SUPPLY LLC
SCHIMBERG CO

SPINUTECH INC

STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY
STEVE GRITTON

S5TOREY KENWORTHY/MATT PARR
STUART C IRBY CO

STUELAND AUTO CENTER INC
SUMMLT COMPANIES

SWICK CABLE CONTRACTOR'S 1
T & M CLOTHING CO.

TIPTON CONSERVATIVE
TIPTON ELECTRIC MOTORS
TIPTON GREENHOUSE

TIPTON PHARMACY

TOTAL MAENTENANCE INC
WENDLING QUARRIES INC
XEROX CORPORATION

** TOTAL **

FUND TOTALS

001 GENERAL GOVERNMENT

CLEARING HOUSE SERVICES
TECH SERVICES

TRAINING

LOCATES

WORKSHOP

PUMP SEPTIC TANK

5 OFFICE SHIRTS

REPAIR PARTS

LIFEPAK LEAD CABLE

LEMON STREET IMPROVEMENTS
REPAIR PARTS

JUMPIN JOEY'S:DUNK TANK
REPAIR CLAMP

UPDATED DATA

CONSULTING SERVICES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

DRINK ORDER

EQUIPMENT SERVICE AGREEMENTS
OXYGEN

LAGOON TESTING

RECYCLING SORT FEES

POWER PLANT SUPPLIES

SMALL TOOLS

BLDG MAINT SUPPLIES

DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION
WATER TESTING

GARAGE DOOR INSTALLED
WHITE DOOR HANGERS
UNDERGROUND SUPPLIES
VALVE #13

HOOK UP FIRE EXT FOR AUTO FRY
BORING WITH PIPE
EMBROIDERY

VARIOUS ADS

REPAIR INDOOR POOL PUMP
CITY SPRING PARTY CENTERPIECES
PHARMACEUTICALS

R & R ON MINI SPLIT

9.59 TN ROAD STONE

BASE & COPY CHARGES

124.00
3817.01
806.00
72.90
20.00
285.00
78.89
100.13
138.00
17875.97
19.15
10940.00
132.75
5750.00
785.00
206.33
1263.87
882.00
40.59
1443.00
584.42
1219.68
1401.11
1048.46
210.00
75.00
2675.00
125.00
568.17
B.10
212.50
1220.00
434.30
1840.43
1603.04
171.75
696.73
589.79
99.74
1251.64
75017.67

16261.61



600 WATER OPERATING

610 WASTEWATER/AKA SEWER REVE
630 ELECTRIC OPERATING

640 GAS OPERATING

660 AIRPORT CPERATING

670 GARBAGE COLLECTION

740 STORM WATER

810 CENTRAL GARAGE

835 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GRAND TOTAL

City Card - Check out card

Operating Supplies (Police) - Traffic Control &
Pratection, Arowhead Scientific, Dash Medical Gloves

Travel Training - BP, Shell Oif, Taco John's

Misc - Mi Tierra, Monty's Pizza & Grill, Pizza Hut,
Tipton Family Rest.

Total Charges
City Clerk - One Card
Misc - Things Remembered
DARE Equip/Supplies (Police) - Walmart
Total Charges
Economic Dev Director - One Card
Misc - Tipton Bakery
Total Charges
Electric - One Card
Small Tools - Farm & Fleet
Saftey - Zoro, Menards
Bldg Maint/Repair - Walmart, Menards {Refund)
Misc - Walmart
Uniforms/Equip - Walmart, Workboots.com
Total Charges

Finance Director - One Card

Misc - Subway, Dairy Queen, Family Foods, Hardee's,
D'Alicias

Training - Iowa League of Cities

License Renewal - Microsoft

1848.21
9451.92
19190.35
1888.97
1651.05
3716.96
10979.50
3776.50
6252.60
75017.67

551.81
76.78

75.00

101.76
1060.57

22.00

53.49
681.83
4.71
47.53
177.98

75.00
540.00
1122.00
408.00
204.00
816.00
408.00
408.00
204.00
1326.00

703.59

1,162.33

22,00

965.54



Misc - Family Foods
Total Charges
Fire - One Card
Misc - Walmart
Building Maint/Repair - Home Depot
Office Supplies - Walmart
Operating Supplies - Weather Shack
Total Charges
Gas - One Card
Misc - Amazon (Refund)
Repair Parts - Ebay
Uniforms/Equip - Amazon
Meters - Ebay
Training - [AMU
Building Maint/Repair - FAC
Mains
Total Charges
JKFAC/Recreation - One Card
Operating Supplies (FAC) - Walmart, Staples
Operating Supplies - Walmart
Operational Equip Maint & Repair
Misc - Amazon
Uniforms/Equip - Amazon, Swimoutlet
Uniforms/Equip - Epic Sports
Operating Supplies (Youth Rec) - Walmart
Total Charges
Library - One Card
Postage/Shipping - USPS
Office Supplies - Walmart

Materials - Amazon

Program Supplies - Staples, Family Foads, Coral
Ridge Cinnema, Walmart

Tech - Walmart
Total Charges
Public Works - One Card
Repair Parts - Diesel Forward
Oper Equip. Maint. & Repair - Newark
Training - Basic Water Treatment - Kirkwood

Operating Supplies - (Trees) Arbor Day Foundation

Total Charges

Statement Total

816.00
29.95

69.84
248.00
26.97
551.80

16.28
23.87
124.93
56.94
40.00
189.00
556.52

229.14
48.82
468.85
61.42
348.95
942.19
19.54

142.54
182.94
644.72

638.97
4.88

102.52
81.38
475.00
38.80

6,356.95

1,336.61

1,007.56

2,118.91

1,614.05

697.70

15,985.24



Motion by Anderson, second by McNeill to approve the list of claims as presented. Following the roll call vote the
motion passed unanimously.

2. Radio Upgrades in Fire Trucks
Motion by Leeper, second by Spear to approve the quote from Business Radio Sales and Service, for up to five
radios, in the amount of $3,710.00, each. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Reports to be Received/Filed:

1. June 2017, Development Director’s Report

2. Water/Wastewater Report

Motion by Boots, second by Anderson to accept the June 2017, Development Director’s Report and the
Water/Wastewater Report. Following the rolf call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Discussion Items (no action):

1, Role of the Tipton Development Commission

There was much discussion with the council and citizens in the audience. Some stated they would like to see the
ordinance redrawn to allow non-residents to be on the commission. Others are disappointed it has gotten to this
point. And, there is concern of a conflict of interest that arose when trying to decide where to move Economic
Development Director Beck's office. There are a number of issues that need sorted out, and a meeting may be
scheduled with Mayor Carney, Manager Wagner and commission members.

2. Update on the Status of the Gas and Electric Rate Ordinance
Manager Wagner stated that the ordinance did not come back for a second reading because the language and rates
need to be reviewed further.

Reports of Mayor/Council/Manager/Department Heads:
Mayor Carney thanked the audience for being civil and respectful during the Development Commission discussion.

Councilmember Boots gave brief updataes on the CCEDCO and Airport meetings she attended.
Adjourn:
With no further business to come before the council a motion to adjourn was made by Leeper, second by Spear.

Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.
Meeting adjourned at 7:16 p.m.

Mayor

Attest:
City Clerk



REVENUE RECEIVED

May, 2017
Property Taxes 49,532.08
Local Option Sales Tax 18,732.60
Licenses & Permits 1,777.50
Use of Money and 29,974.50
Property

Intergovernmental 28,327.44
Charge for Services . 641,508.95
Special Assessment 156.00
Miscellaneous 72,858.05
Sale of Fixed Assets 0.00

TOTAL

$842,867.12




5/25/2017 Tipton Development Commission

Present: Mark Niles, Linda Beck, Marlene Johnson, Leanne Boots, Tamra
Roberts, and Todd Miller.

Mark Niles called the meeting to order at 12:04.
April minutes: Motion to approve by Leanne, second by Marlene passed.
Financials: Supplied and reviewed.

Revolving loan: JAB inc application withdrawn. Applicant thought the
majority of the money borrowed could be from this loan which is not the
case.

Old Business:
New location: Still on hold until new City Manager in place.

Directors report:
Supplied with agenda.

Facade Grant: The gathering has submitted a DRIP application. Linda
mentioned that for signage that it could only be for repair or replace not new.
Todd mentioned that he thought that DRIP money was intended for
improvements that would improve the building regardiess of the business
occupying and that signage did not fit that.

New Business:

Leanne reported that the Drip funding for the city next year is budgeted at
$20K.

Linda stated that she had a discussion with Tim and Lorna because she was
originally told $16K for DRIP funding and was later told that figure was
$12K.

Leanne reported that Linda job was included in the Verisight wage study and
her job was in a grade that was listed and would be included with wage
changes. Mark commented that part of her wage is from the LOST funds.



TEDCO: Mark was reappointed by the TEDCO board as a representative to
this commission.

Mark ask if there was interest within the commission to serve as Chairman
or Secretary.

A motion was made by Marlene and seconded by Tamra to have Mark Niles
continue as chairman and Todd Miller continue as secretary. Motion carried
with no opposition.

Meeting adjourned at 12:30.
Respectfully submitted,

Todd J Miller



4/26/17

6:30 Dale called meeting to order

Attendees: Denise, Dale, Marc, Heather, Jen and Buffy
Approval of agenda: Buffy, Marc seconded

Last mtg minutes: Heather, Marc seconded

Open forum:

JW: Personnel policy (days off)

Director’s report:

a. Pipes: issues with sewage still, back up again, call Steve and they
will call action sewer

b. Accreditation updates: good to go, listed in tiers, we are tier 3,
Feb. 28t 2018 renew

c. Final door count: warmer weather, increase in numbers, several
library programs, pre-school and schools start coming for reading
program, $100 basket of goodies as gifts, adults $50 gift cards
restaurants, haircuts, summer program ready to go, build a better
world

Education:

a. Library future: 5 year plan eventually
Financial reports: Jen, Marc second
Finance committee: N/A

Personnel committee: discussion on policy, same as city public works,
new hire days off discussed, bereavement, and maternity/paternity
discussed, discussed adding possible day subs, under policy it’s up to
the director’s discretion, per the policy, discussed no need to change



policy, Denise will address this at the next staff meeting, Table any
further changes

Maintenance committee:

Friends of the TPL:

a. April 3@ meeting report-table sign/discussion, Shirley not at
this meeting to report

Old business:
a. TMI-Table discussion

New business:

a. Jen Schuett resignation, mentioned Mary Jo Williams, Chris
Hull, continue to find replacement

b. Tim Mallot: wasn’t present

c. Boiler room floor: Hole in floor, table discussion

d. Meeting room Policy: condensed to look at better, Jen and
Marc second

Misc.: May 24, 6:30 pm
Buffy, Marc second

meeting adjourned



Library Director’s Report April 2017

Preschool and Adoth'r: %&gnvizigls-478 kids Materials
6th-8th Grade Book Chat-14 teens
Adult Book Chat-8 adults Materials added Apr YTD
2 Grant Wood Tours-42 adults Adult CDs 4 54
Total Audios 4 54
Adult DVD's 24 316
Blue Ray Disc 0 3
Transactions written down from 3/6 through 4/3 Kids DVD's 0 14
Clggz:}? Total DVD's 24 333
Interlibrary Loans-37 Aduliicton = 417
Drinks-17 Adult Non-fiction 3 61
Friends of the Library-34 Beginner Readers| 1 27
Biographies 1
Board Books 11 29
Monetary amount spent on: Christian Fiction 14
Books: $1,157.14 Easy Readers 0
CDS:_ $20‘00 Kid's B. Chapter 1 46
DMAERS 2k Kids Fiction 34 358
Kids Nonfiction 22
Kid's Picture 18 219
Large Type
Mystery 31
Teen Fiction 18 235
II Total books 125 1460
Magazines 25 302
Total Magazines 25 302
i Other 2 189
| Total Other 2 189
I Total 180 2338
sty Discarded
Books 110 1202
Magazines 38 441
Audios 1 26
Videos 1 261
Other 57 450
Total 207 2380

Ebook checkouts: 66
Audio checkouts: 61
I I I‘ | Meeting Room Users

Non-profits-6 users
Private Individuals-1 users




Library Director’s Report May 2017

Programming
Summer Reading Program Class Visits-882 kids
Tap Secret Program-13 Kids, 13 teens
Plaster Painting-28 kids, 15 teens
Adult Book Chat-8 adults
Out of school event for Tiger Club-60 kids

Transactions written down from 5/1 through 5/29
Copies-171
Faxes-19
Interlibrary Loans-24
Drinks-24
Friends of the Library-44

Monetary amount spent on:
Books: $1181.37
CDs: $221.51
DVDs: $291.51

\ll | il

.I|( | ||| I ||| ||| ||} |

Materials
Materials added May YTD
Adult CDs 9 63
Total Audios 9 63
Adult DVD's 22 338
Blue Ray Disc 0 3
Kids DVD's 0 14
Total DVD's 22 355
Adult Fiction 23 440
Adult Non-fiction 4 65
| Beginner Readers S 32
Biographies 0 1
Board Books 2 31
Christian Fiction 0 14
Easy Readers 1 1
Kid's B. Chapter 6 52
Kids Fiction 22 380
Kids Nonfiction 0 22
Kid's Picture Books 44 263
Teen Fiction 14 249
Total books 121 1581
Magazines 34 336
Total Magazines 34 336
Other 17 206
Total Other 17 206
Total 203 2541
Discarded
Books 78 1280
Magazines 25 466
Audios 4q 30
Videos 4 265
Other 43 493
Tatal 154 2534

Ebook checkouts: 63
Audio checkouts: 56

Meeting Room Users
Non-profits-5 users
Private Individuals-1 users




ORDINANCE NO. 560

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF
TIPTON, IOWA, BY REZONING AND CHANGING THE DISTRICT CLASSIFICATION
OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED NORTH OF 512 EAST STREET FROM
“R-1” RESIDENTIAL TO “C-1” COMMERCIAL

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Tipton. lowa:

SECTION 1. That the Official Zoning Map of the City of Tipton, lowa, set forth in Section
166.02 of the Code of Ordinances, Tipton, Towa (2014) (“City Code™), is hereby amended by
rezoning and changing the district classification of certain real property located north of 512 East
Street, and legally described as follows, from the “R-1" Residential District to the “C-1"
Commercial District:

Parcel B of OQutlot 2 in Prescott’s Addition in the City of Tipton, Cedar County
lowa, as shown in Plat Book K on Page 3 in the Cedar County Recorder’s Office.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in elfect from and after its final passage, approval,
and publication as provided by law; and afier entry on the Official Zoning Map as set forth in
Section 166.02.2 of the City Code.

Passed by the Council on the_ day of July 2017.

Bryan Carncy, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Lenz, City Clerk

Page 1l



RESOLUTION NO. 070317A

RESOLUTION APPROVING MATHEWS MEMORIAL AIRPORT AIRFIELD
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PROJECT CONTRACT AND CHANGE-ORDER #1
WITH FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS
(FAA AIP PROJECT NO. 03-19-0134-002-2017)

WHEREAS, the City of Tipton and the FAA have a grant agreement in which the FAA
will pay the Government’s 90% share of the allowable project costs, up to a maximum of
$161,829.00, to “Rehabilitate Runway 11/29, Connector Taxiway, and Apron (Full Depth
Patching, Joint Crack and Seal)™; and

WHEREAS, the contract amount with the successful bidder (Fahrner Asphalt Sealers)
comes to $101,385.48; and

WHEREAS, the FAA will approve Change-Order #1 in the amount of $34,175.00, to
allow unused grant funds to do additional full depth patching, joint crack and seal using
the same 90:10 cost-share;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Tipton approves the Contract
with Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, Mathews Memorial Airport Airfield Pavement Maintenance
Project and Change-Order #1 and authorizes the execution of all related documents.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3" day of July, 2017.

Bryan Carney, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Lenz, City Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Amy Lenz, City Clerk, do hereby certify the above is a true and correct copy of
Resolution No. 070317A, which was passed by the Tipton City Council this 3 day of
July, 2017.

Amy Lenz, City Clerk



SECTION 00500
CONTRACT

MATHEWS MEMORIAL AIRPORT
AIRFIELD PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
TIPTON, IA
FAA AIP PROJECT NO. 03-19-0134-002

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this _Lﬁ,i'h ___dayof__June . 2017,
by and between the City of Tipton, Tipton, lowa, hereinafier referred to as the "OWNER", and
Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC of __Dubuque , lowa, hereinafier called the
“CONTRACTOR",

WITNESSETH, the Contractor for and in the sumof ___ $101.385.48
payable as set forth in the Specifications constituting a part of this Contract, hereby agrees to construct in accordance
with the Plans and Specifications therefore, including drawing(s) numbered 1-19, inclusive, and in the locations
designated in the Notice of Hearing and Letting, various items of airport work as follows:

MATHEWS MEMORIAL AIRPORT
AIRFIELD PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
TIPTON, 1A
FAA AIP PROJECT NO. 03-19-0134-002

all in accordance with the Plans, Specifications, Notice of Hearing and Letting, Special Provisions, Construction
Details, and Proposal form. Said Specifications and Plans are hereby made a part of and the basis of this agreement
and a true copy ol said Plans and Specifications is now on file with the City of Tipton at Tipton City Hall.

That in consideration of the forcgoing, the Owner hereby agrees to pay the Contractor promptly and according
10 the requirements of the specifications the amount set forth, and according to the conditions as sct forth in the
Specifications.

That it 1s understood that the parties named herein are the only persons interested in this contract as principals.

That the Contractor has examined the surface and the subsurface of the site of the proposed work, I'lans and
Specilications, Special Provisions, and Contract Documents in order that he might become familiar with the
character, quality and quantity of the work to be performed, the materials to be fumnished and the requirements of the
Specifications, Special Provisions, construction details and Contract Documents.

That it is mutually understood and agreed by the parties hereto that the Plans and Specifications prepared by
McClure Engineering Company, Clive, lowa, dated June, 2017, for this Project, are and constitute the basis of
Contract between the parties hereto.

That in the event any surcty upon any bond furnished in connection with this contract becomes unacceptable
to the Owner, or if any such surety shall fail to furnish reports as to his financial condition from time to time as
requested by the Owner, the Contractor agrees to furnish promptly such additional security as may be required from
time to time to protect the interest of the Owner or of persons supplying labor or materials in the prosecution of the
work contemplated by the contract.

00500-1



That the Contractor shall not commence any work to be performed under this contract until he has obtained,
and provided, certificates to the Owner, from responsible insurance companies all insurance required, as set forth in
the Special Provisions, and that the Contractor shall maintain this insurance in full force and effect until the work to
be performed under this contract has been accepted by the Owner.

That the Contractor shall not start working on any alterations requiring a supplemental agreement until the
agreement setting forth the adjusted price shall be executed by the Owner and the Contractor.

That the Contractor, at all times, shall observe and comply with all Federal, State, Territory or Possession, and
Local Laws, regulations at the Airport, codes, ordinances, and regulations in any manner affecting the conduct of the
work; and the Contractor and his Surety shall indemnify and save harmless the Owner and Engineer and ali his
officers, agents, and servants against any claim or liability arising from or based on the violation of any such law,
ordinance, regulation, order or decree, whether by himself or his employees.

That it is further understood and agreed by the parties to this contract that the above work shall be completed
within the time specified in the "Notice to Proceed". The time of commencing and completion of said Work is the
essence of this Contract.

It is further understood that any action in court against the Contractor or sureties on his Bond, because of
damages to property or individuals by said Contractor, or his workmen, or because of the violation of any provisions
of the specifications, or on account of the failure of said Contractor to fully comply with these provisions, shall be
brought in the District Court of the State of lowa in and for Cedar County, Iowa.

It is a condition of this contract and shall be made a condition of each subcontract entered into pursuant to this
contract, that the Contractor and any Subcontraclor shall not require any laborer or mechanic employed in
performance of the contract to work in surroundings or under working conditions which are unsanitary, hazardous or
dangerous to his health or safety, as determined under construction safety and health standards (Title 29, Code of
Federal Regulations, Part 1518, 36 F.R. 7340) promulgated by the United States Secretary of Labor, in accordance
with Section 107 of the Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act, 82 Stat. 96,

It is understood that if the Contractor fails to perform this work in a timely fashion, or the quality of
workmanship or materials are not acceptable and additional engineering time and expense is required to resolve the
construction issue(s), there will be additional costs to the Owner for this additional engineering. The Contractor will
be required to pay the Owner for this additional engineering expense. Payments may be withheld from Contractors
payments. These costs will not be considered liquidated damages, but will be direct additional costs to be paid for
by the Contractor.

Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title VI - 49 CFR Part 21 Contractual Requirements

Refer to Federal Contract Provisions for Construction and Equipment Contracts for requirements.

Buy American - Steel and Manufactured Products for Construction Contracts {Jan 1991)

Refer to Federal Contract Provisions for Construction and Equipment Contracts for requirements.

06500-2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set their hands for the purpose herein expressed to this and
three other instruments of like tenor as of the -_-ﬂ}h._ day of _ June , 2017,

OWNER: CITY OF TIPTON

TIPTON, IOWA
By: B
City of Tipton
Witness
CONTRACTOR: *NO CORPORATE
SEAL ADOPTED"

_ _ Fahmer Asphalt Sealers. 1L£ a
y P KoK
Tie: Dt h\(}\lﬁ’f

Address: 7680 Commerce Park. Section C

Dubugue. 1A 52002

PH.& b3-ES b —IX ! FAX &, 7-655- (240

EMAIL :l)f;fi_is_wg@-gcll'-fwtg-c\ir’ \I\ﬂ! }_- LAm

A Cop

Witness

N0300-3



M<Clure Enginesring Company

Clive, lowa

IHEET MO

GF 1
TO FAHRMER ASPHALT SEALERS, ELC

YOL! ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAXE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FROM THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR

CHANGE ORDER Nu. 1

CHANGE ORDER NO - One {1}
AIRPORT  MATHEWS MEMORIAL AIRPORT

AP PROJECT # 3-19.0048-009

PROJECT Aisfield Pavamant Massienants

MEC NO 2513001.02

1. DESCRIFTION AND REASON FOR CHANGE: [ATTACH SUPPLEMENTAL SHEETS IF REQUIRED)

Change Order #1 provides for Additional Full Depth Patch Replacement ond Parfial Depth Patching in line with the original scope of the project. Due to additional

grant funding ovailable from the FAA and the poor condifion of the povement arcos identified, the arcas shown in the altoched exhibit have boen added 1o the project
The total project amount shown of $135,560.48 {after Change Order #1} is what wos shown in the Gront Applicalion ond Grani Agreemant, which has already been
appraved. This Chonge Order simply modifies the confract amount to include this odditionol work.

Change Order No. 1 will increase the original contract by Thirty-Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Five Dallars and Zere Cents ($34,175.00) from One Hundred
Ona Thousand Three Hundred Erghty-Five Doltars and Forty-Eight Cents {$101,385.48) 1o One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Dollars and and
Farty-Eight Cents [$135,560.48].

2. CONTRACT DURATION

Mo changes to the cantreat durotion are provided for under this Chaonge order.

3. ESTIMATE OF COST OF WORK AFFECTED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER

{A) (B} i} D) G} {Fi G} {H) U]
EST | CONTRACT UNITS UNITS UNITS CONTRACT OR AMOUNT AMOUNT
LINE ITEM ITEM PREVIQUSLY TO BE OVERRUN AGREED UPON OF OVERRUN OF UNDERRUN
NO NGO DESCRIPTION PROVIDED CONSTRUCTED UNDERRLIMN UnIT ORPLUS OR MINUS
EQR CONTINGENT UNIT FRICE CONTINGENT CONTINGENT
BASE BID 134TH AVENUE RELOCATION
o1 P-501-1 |FULL DEPTH SLAB REPLACEMENT 103 3i9 216 SY 515000 833,900 00
co1 P-501-1 [PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 0 95 3 51 555 00 S5 00
5000
$0.00
$0 00
sooe
TOTALS | N7 00 3000
4. SETTLEMENT FOR COST OF THE ABOVE CHANGE TO BE MADE AT CONTRACT UNIT PRICES, EXCEPT AS NOTED:
I CONTRACT AMOUNT $101,385 48 |THE TERMS OF SETTLEMENT QUTLINED ABOVE ARE HEREBY
2 OVERRUN TH!S ORDER {H-1) $34,17500 AGREED TO
J OVERRUN PREVIOUIS
[LINE 4 OM PREY ORDERS}
4 TOTAL OVERRUN TO DATE {2+37) 534,175.00 |CONTRACTOR Fohrhar Asphall Seclers, LLC
5 TOTAL [144) $135,560 48 74680 Cammorce Park, Section C
Dubixjue, lawa 52002
T: Fehrner Asphalt Sealers, TLT DATE
M m COMMENTS
0&/30/17
SUBMITTED: MCCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY DATE
APPROVED-QWNER: CITY OF TIFTON, IOWA DATE
==
NPy TP TN SOe Caw AT CrangsCr oy 28T X TP e Dictet B M'FII._I!RE



CIECTHGie m Fise
50-vd NYTd HIVd3H AVMIXVL ONY NOWdY S v tuonssopng 20N 1D oy e 22T
e r—aS LY A O | ”mﬂ_ L HOLL ATIOOO L SIMEVH M

H ..._E:uxu.s.;pz!!!.ui»n: ... ﬁ....._a_n..... <=...
= . 1Y L3 3ME MO Tye KD I3E) OV I LIOT DRALSINE ¥: rands o
{50rva LIIHS 1O WYLIQ 3 IS WIvard AaHTE " :
100w L 33WS HO WA TS TTT) MLl LB THIRHYA
120-¥d 133HS HO W¥130 3259 INFNITVId Tl V1 WL 3G TiNy

HIFNIDHT JHL A0 IS IHL M OHMYT 3 TIA O TY IS HIYHD
OHY SININTYVI R BvTS SIHILYD Sv QLLYHINS IO SYany 3L L

ANIN3OVdIH BYIS
H1430 TI 40 AS H# TYHOUIDY

wﬂaﬁ%.

(ATHG) LTS TMLN S1CTE
B | ALY § IHIOF HOUHY TYHIDNLIOHGY
¥ A5HIASHYHL TIY TyI5-T8 TAYE

Pl e s




£-30-2417 12:64 B AP PAYMEZNT PIIISTER

PATKET: 02523 Counzil Mcg 070317 AL
YENooR 5ET. O1

VENDCPR SZGUENTE
ITE B2 BREY SHEZX.  STAT

L= BT

GISZ BT

YENDCR CESTRIPTICN

¢1-C143 RJTA CHICASI LCSFIJC
I 1873515313 T AT 301
BUILDIHI MAILNTENANTE

& PEPAIR §23.12

I 1F73522258 HATS A¥

031 5-330-2-33140 BIILDLNG MATNTENNIIE & PESALE i%,12
FEI. CHESR
d1-0155 EAFIT MTIITIRAL PRIDUCTE IU
I ax8li2 13 8T02 3I3N FAalEa AE [ Toad/ 201

q1-0347 BSPLER STATES ELECTEIC SUnP

I 813151835 FLEELIING PALZ i F

G'L ATTHOT

537 E-321 2-§3973 OFEFATING SURPLIES
I 333273131 MALL TOCLS AP a -k e el

GILATIGUNT

QRERATILS SUPFLIES 36.24

£49 £-325.2-5307]

J1=0717

1 25213 28 TFA2T2017

2,238.78

FROZ

™

FAyMENT
DISIOUNT

CUTATANDENS

#2.137R

53,12 ERH ¥ bt

Z19.73°F

19 3779 SI3N FATES
210,73 if.Ta .3
13,73 o G0
132.47 10247

2,236,795 2,235.75C2

§ MASHETIC MIT HILLDER,S PAGEIAS

2.286.75 »u88 . TECR .05

2,235,735 0.09



§=30-2017 12:04 M ASP PAYMENT RESISTER FAZE: 2
PATFET: 01529 Coumcil Mzg 079317 AL
YJENDOR SET: 0l

VENDIOR BEJUENCE

YEXDOR ITEM K9 CESTRIFTION BAHEK CHEZE 5TAT CUE DT GRO35 PATHMENT CUTSTANDENT
DISC LT DALANT DIEICART

01-C432  CEDAR COUWTY ENFINEER

I @sl7aMa 162.4 GL D5L L B 7/2872017 283.95 243.95°%
G/L ATCOWT 233,95
310 §-833-2-55975 FUgs 230.%5 152.4 GL DSL
I D3t¥FIFE 7%.5 GL C5L nr B TSIASIGLY 157.54 137 842R
GrL ATICUNY 137.51
319 5-333-2455375 FUEL 137.54 539.5 GL DSL
PSS s 431.6 GL L3L AP P TF25/2017 733.03 T23,93%R
5L ATCCRTT 743 o
319 5-333-2-35975 FIEk 733,79 45 .4 GL D5L
FES. CHEIR 1,291 4% 1,201 4727 T.00
20l 49 .99
i -1541 SINTAS CORPORPATIONI
P ai4udmn CARTRIDIE FA? EJE4ASH STATI AP B 6/24/2317% 115.30 bk ]
'L ATIGLNT 235,31
£3%C E5-321 2-5514G37 SRPEVT 205.30 CARTPIDGE FoP
FRa. CHETH =9%.30 B {FL I L [ |
20 .25 Q.o
=253 CIITTAS COFPGAATION #1342
i UNIFCRMS, SHIP TOWELS, MATS AP R /272007 173,85 179.837¢
Gl AZCOUNT 173,383
5§39 §-322-2-84340 RITFORMZ/EGUIEMENT 3%.69 INIIFGPMS, SHOP? TOWILA, MATS
510 5-825-2.64357 CRIFOFNS/EQUTEMINT 45.67 WNITFIRME, SHOP TOWELS, MATS
%)% 5-320-2-35979 OFEPATINI SUPPLIES 4% 54 INIIFOPM3, 3SHIP TOWELS, HATS
I 432975511 MHIF-PMS, SHIP? TOWELS. MATS AP B 6/232/2017 221.02 223 _pACE
G'L ATTOWT 228,02
434 5-120-2-44359 CHMTFORHGFEQULIPMENT 135,81 UNIFORMS, SHOP TOWELS, MATS
§37 5:3235-2-64350 WIFIRMSEQUIFMENT 45.47  WRIIFOPMS, SHIP TUWSLS. MAT3
2317 5-323-2-55070 OPSPATING SUPPLIES 440,81 UHIFOPMS, SHI? TUWELS., MATS
RE3. CHEZE 471.51 451.91C8 0.0
4%1.91 4.43



£1-0137

I agi

JL-0OFES

=]

SA1TFF

-

C3 CUOFER

CEM1LTFE

02525 Coungil Moz 473317 &L

E AS3IC INT

FANZOM STREENING

G/L ATOoLNT

L83 “HARGZS

GL ORI
53! £+495-0-55232
€33 §-310-0-5452

5-32(=2,532

STFEET LIS
GLOATTIUNT

5§37 5-220G=2

551433

FRMILY FoR3

MIST & GFEPATI

L AT

7]

1% £.439-2-55235
820 5-31G-2-55070

MISZ SUPPLIZS
L ATICUNT

321 5-163-2-55330

'3 SUPRLIES

BIF ANzl FEolnlel

VENDGR SEZIUEN

SAFITY
SAFETY
FEF. HETE
AT

CHESF

MISTELLAL

23U3

GPERATING S5UPPLIZS

i
Ar

MIFTELLANIIUS

FEF, CHETKE

(3]
(o]

DIST BT

SF23a
BALANIE

FRIMENT

LIaoowmm

i5.accR

15.p3
E TR o559 .48
2:3.4%

ar
e
[
-1
By
1
-
1

o
-~
(]

-
r
wr
ot
~

R TIITATAT

47

"
i

3 THAFIZS

Ues THAFIES
UR3 THAPSES
wid. 48

133.2

an

134.25
MIST

MISC & QPRPAT

MIST SUPPLIES

186.52
1i5.52

LIGHTING

In

& CRERATING 5UPPLIZS

I B

321, 437R

FUFPLIES

137 HITR

2.0628

SiIFPLIZS

LIPY

135,327

b33

PARSE: 3

CUTETANDING



5-30-2017 12.:04 EH R/F PATMENT PEGISTER PARGE: 4
FACKET: 02523 Counzil Mzg 070317 AL
WENDOP SET 21
VENDOR SEJUENIE
SENTCR ITE nas LESCRERTICON BRNT CHECKE AT DOE BT GRIEE BAYMENT CUTSTANDINS
=] £l - BALANCE CISTORT
I2ITT FAPLER -BLCHEN COMPANT
I S"d6521 AP B 272017 1,316.18 1,316, 15208
1,315.15
271 5-435-2-55221 CCHTES3TONG 1,315,158 CCHIESSIZNS
I %7877 CAALTESSICHS AT F TI2772017 1,432,617 L. 433, 600R
G L AUTCLNT 1,433 .59
33 1,473 687 CONIZREIONG
-t L A b LFE3 B e b 2,523 &5 2,031.590%
GOL Aol =.233.10
231 5-455-2-35131 CCHIESFETNS 2,633.50 CINTES3IZNS
FETF. CTHRETE 4.938. 2300 D50
Q.02
210331 FE10 FEPE
U 15 CrLInDsas EP = T3/ 3217 12,052.04 EY. 0%0.0%7R
G/L ATIOWIT 12,N58.32
021 5-153-3-67270 OTHER. TAPITAL EZWIE: 12,055,937 §5 CYLINDERS
PES. CHETE 12, L51.89 22,750 ,007% 3.83
b2, 083,48 G.00
oi-1£2c FLETTHER-PELIHARDT CO.
I ZI55%341.020 1500 COPPER CABLE Ag B 74232957 15,20 345 . 20CF
G/L RTTOLNT 345,29
£3C 5-820-2-85333 STPEET LIGHTS 385,20 102%" COPPER CABLE
PE3 CHETE 385.20 185 2570 .00
345,20 0.0
GE=¥0Z} FLYING PHIENIX INERSTATE DI
[ ez FIREWDFR#S P ] 2T INT 4, 74777 4,17
GIL ATIOUNT 4,741 77
031 5-520-2-653135 JULY 4TH CELEBRATLION 4,747.77 FIPEROQRFS
I 251 FIRZHIPKS AP [ 6/27/2017 455.00 485 00CF
G/L ATTOW 455.09
491 §-5820-2-55315 JULY 4TH CELEBPATION 455%.00 FIAEWCRES



§-33-2057 12:04 PH A'P PATHENT RE3IISTER FAIE: §

42523 Councsil My 671317 AL

PATFET:

VENDOSE SET: 01

GRass

LG CUTETANDENS

WENZCR ITEM Hie DESSFIFTEICN N
Biss &7 BALANTE brzags
RES. CHIZE §.202.%77 5,233.713F 4.0%
3,302.97 a.63
BI=1C35 G 5 ¥ BERVICES
I 28722 RiIFDans AF L) e B3 i 63725 5. 2508
G/L ATIIUNT 5. 2%
372 5-310-%-341357 ESTIENENT F.22
€22 5-310-2-354352 3 ESUIRMENT 3,37 LMIFLRMS
Qi1 5-JI0-2-54333 M3 EJUIEMENT AT.55  WNIFCEME
#1d $+333-2-54155 EM3/EZHIFNRNT 7.35 UNIFDRMS
323 5-239-7-64352 Toal UNIFLRMA
ELG 5-315-2-34130 JESMIERENT 5.1 TRIFIPMS
T 25723 RiI19 TUWILS EP P Franeaniy 27.59 Elcs Tl
S L ATIELLY 27.58
810 5-2333-2-35273 OPEFATING SUPPLIES 27,80 BHIP TUWELS

FE3. THETK Fi.75 31 %8R 0. Q3
Fa.TS M
Me=1i%2 B BUPPLY o
i 9215 FIAM G HISE EIC RF R TAATIAGLY 131.046 L. 657
/L ARTSUNT 104,05
031 5-4§5-2-55C740 NREFATENT SUPPLIES 154,03 FORM GUN EJSE BT
FE3. CHEZK o404 1%4.0aTF B.00

2=1172 HAWFEING INT

I 41BTIL CHEMIZALS Ly i 844 .31CF

2717

Gl ATILDRT

371013

= A0F7TEg 453, 105%

432,19
CHEMICALS
AP ® 6/23/23517

I 4331337 515.3%

CHEMICALS
G'L ARTIUNR

OT1 S-455-2-5S01%

CHEMITALS

CHEMICALS

B 4297201

5.

2

515.39
CHEMICALS

754.135
754.1%

CHEMICALS



3-30-2017 12:04 P
PATKET: 02523 Council Mug 070317 AL

YENTOR SET: Q)

A'B PAYMENT RESISTER

VENDOP SEGUSNCE

W¥oicOR ITEM ni¢ LESCRIPTION BAXK CHEZF STAT EUE BT
bast ot
PES. CHETK
0l-1407 JAS IhE. DE3IGH
I BalSlTdapg FOSTER PaFER Ei ] 5537/2017
GIL ATCONT
491 5-533-2-55315 JULY 4TH CELEBRATION
PR3, CRIETE
R T LS AAE0R EJOIRMEST
A323 PEPAIR PAPTS #1221 AP & R R bl )
GIL RTOOET
317 5-933-1-63321 PEPRIER PaPTS 1
I ALl BMALL TOOLS AP F TN INT
G/L ATCRIUT
T3l $=221-2=3533) BALL TO2LS d
P#5. CHEZR
01-1%35 LIBERTY COMMNITATIONS
1 3717LE SMART LOGR BTTHLY FREE AE 4 6 28,/2917
G/ ATCHIIT
GGl 5-1G0-2-5413) TETHAGZ0OT
FES. CHETK
a1-1531 12178 DARLLAS P2
I L4732% LIERARY AF K 6/30/2017

3L RTTCUNT

GI1 5-410-2-54110

I 143331
St
435 5-895-2-64110

iy

L

HUISAMTE/ENFOPCEMENT

EXPENIE

o
I
5
=
bl

& 2352007

LE3AL EAPENSE 4

PASE: &

GROES PRYMENT GUTSTANDIG
BALEETE DISCOWUNT
2.174.78 2,174, 7308 @.00
2.173.713 a.o0
43.60 43. 0I5
43.00
42.00 POSTER PAPER
45.4G2 44,03 W93
8.0 .30
113.24 115.24°¢%
115.21
1%.21 FEPAIR PARTS #1711
213.40 240, AI0R
217.8)
EC.37  SMALL TOOLS
125.04 425 . Q4TR Q.33
1a5.C4 0.63
25 E5 25, 85C%
25 .85
25,83  SHART DQOR MUITHLY FxE
25.95 25.85C8 G.aQ
15.88 g.0g
25.59 25,0000
35.00
25.00 LIBRARY
414 .00 414 09CR
414.90

14.07 NKUISANTE/ENFORCEMENT



B-30-LVEd Ldrud BN

PAZYET: 92522 Council Mzg 072317 AL

VIUDQR SET: 01

WENTOE ITEH hitx CESTAIFTRNS BANT.

I 143332 Tanes AP

=l

FCRLRY]

AMIMISTRATICN

™

44011

S'L ARTIDEAT
£35 §=239:2-34111 183A0
EE3

3L AITILIT

931 5-150-2-831%0 JUTLLING

I 0I57557 ISVETENT

CALIEPATICN
G'L AZI2UNT

GO1 £-235-1-635070

PES

TIRE FOP CART
G/L RTISNNT
G531 3-453-2-5330)

EEY

FAINTERRL

SHET MAINT 4

OPRPATIONARL EZ

SPEFATIONAL EZDUIFT

TENDOR SEJCENTS

CHIZTE  STAT LUE

T

DIST BT

. €725 72017

351.401

B E/28/2317

THECF.

SHETK

31

3,455,444

ar
-l
i
i
'l..l
1

MAINT &

far kel

23,71

FRIMENT

CIaZamT

35 .007R

#1.02 al.C0CR
21.92

e

PEAL ESTATE

3,351.4477

858,57 552.37CR
£52.37

prin g

.as

[X]
w

B TE]
TIRE FCR CAFT
L | 23.TIZF

24.71 G, 40

B3. G020 z.2a
£0.C0 3,53
237 28715

9.95



8-32-2017 12:33 BM
PATEET)

VENDOR 3ET:; 01

VEMDOF. ITEM NiCd

01-193)

I 32211318

T 3028

1-2212 FEPSL-TXa

I 44531235

11-21132 FEZT2

1 aTeiEs-0l

A/P PATMENT PEGISTER

Q2528 Council Mtg 070317 AL

VENDOP SEQUENIE

DEECRIPVICH BANE CHETE  S§TAT CUE OT

BISC T

HZW PIZ CORPOPATION

AZSCRBENT MAT ROLL AP ] 628200
G/L ATCOUNT
611 S5=@21-2-45075 CPEPATIETG SUPPLIES

#E3. CHECE

'S APFLIANTE RALES AND

5 10 VGITE SOTIFLCATION nF B g/27 /208
GSL ATCCUNT
001 5-15(-2-641%%G TEIRILOG

FPZ31. CHFTF

DR INY. OPIEPR AP F €/23/201
Gl ROCOUNT
031

5-465-2-65931 CICESRTIME

B2, CHEDE

LYSS FOP PADMOUNT TRANSFLAM AP E 7/29/201
G/L ATQOQUNT
€33 5-320-2-55938 MISTELLANEDTUS

PES. CHECK

GROGE
BALANTE

7 ER T
24.44
4484

7 117.53
117.59
117.53

ki t20.6%

T, 04

-t
r
[
(=3
xS
a

7 534.93
534.53

534.3) DRIHE ODER

7 515.00
535 00
515.09

HERTER ASFEMILY

FATE- L]

FATMERT CUTSTANDINS

DESTOUNT

34.847F

RESIPBENT MAT EZLL

117,590

117 .5]CF 0,37

T4 .00TE

B2 VOICE HOTIFITATICN

34,3377

574.937R
.03

535 .03CR

LUGS FGR PACMIUNT TRANSFORMER

535. 055
0.00



amagm =
PASKET: C23235 Counzil Mty €72317 AL

5ET:

VENDIR

LE3TRIFT

VZIDOR

-

13

FILISE LED FEYIHAIN

L7

I aE0%L%-3
G'L ATDOWNT

C0Y 5-110-3-45051

Sh=2lid F o F¥ITH C=
TR FIWEF BLANT SUBPLIZZ
5OLoATSTINT
£33 F-g21-0-51%
S1-2135 SRITEY FIPE SUFFLY LG

1 B¥%aaw

g1-2271

SIEHA

I 541317442 TEST FIT

LTS ¥ SV S

VENILR SELUTNTE

CMEZE  STAT  DUE

DIEZ BT

T

AR F

/272317

Z EFITPLSUFFLIES

FE3. TEETF

L FEP 137
FE3
ip B &raviama

FET, THETE

RF B gr

. CHEZK

£ GPEPATLIOL: 5,214.¢

FHE:

GE2a5 PATHENT QLT
BALANTD DISCoLNT

153 4% 135.43°8
153.43

FOLICE LED FEYTHATLS

-4 ¥R

21177

n

329.9%
315,002

PILTIGAS LETECTOGR

d.24

-
=]
.

53.34
TEST vivT

53.%4 535477
3084 Q.72

FTADING

EE



£-30-2917 12:04 FM AP PANRMENT RETISTER PASE : 11
PATHEET 42523 Counsil Mig 07Q31T AL
VENDCOF SET a1
VEITOPR SEZURNCE
VENDCR ITEM HZ¥ CESIREPTICH BANE CHEZE  STAT CUE BT ORI33 PAYMENT QUTSTARDING
DIsT BT BALAMTE BISCCiT
912233 SPAHMN & PISE LUMBER CO
[ 24151738 TICLS,. MISC, CPERATINT AR F TIARF2047 317,75 337.750F
G L ATTOUNT 317.75
731 5-159~-2-85053 SMALL TCOLS 42.%3 TIAQLS, MIST, OPEPATING
630 5-320-2-55330 MISCELLANECUS 254,51 TOOLS, MISZ, CPERATING
507 5-#1)-2-589073 CPEPATING SUPPLIES 3 23 TOOLS, MISC, GBPERATING
Zh1 £-237-2-55380 MISTEILANEZOUS 3 ¥3 TOGLS, MISI, OPRPATING
PES. THECE TS 1t 18R f.aa
LT .S a.a2
R ] BOERLCYARR
i i IT SERVICE ha S¢24/2317 5195 63.957R
3L ATCOUMT B ICH
556G 5-B15.2-3373) TWNICATIONS EXPENSE 53,95 IT SEZRVICE
FEL. THETY 4, 95 L PEIE L
53.93 [ 1
Q1-224] STANLEY 172U FD ASEOC.
I 52403 IF0A 1 3CTT APYS S57BA ap F 5023 1147 3,150.92 T A5 0P
G/L RTCCLNT 3,450,038
COt S5-159-1-671%0 OTHER CAPITAL EJULR 1.46% 00 3 SIOTT APJS SCEA
FE1. T35°% 3,459,058 1.45% R £.07
3.453.03 ¢.81
GR-2%3T T oL oM CLATHING OO
I Q82317 & BALLISTIZ VESTS AR ® T/27/25L7 1,500 1) 1, 300.CGCP
G RTooT 1,539.03
B3l 5-110:2-94380 LIPS S E L EMERT 1,8%0.00 5 BALLISTIC YVESTS
I 1775 SGUES AND HATS FIOR CAME AT F TATIANT 133 .62 198.027R
F/L RTTOTNT 1%8.00
051 5-345=-T=B307C OPEZRATINS SUPFLIES 133 53 SLIFS AID BATS FIP CRMP
FES. CHETE 1.833.00 1,593, 02°F .0
1.698. 405 &.03




PR LT

PACKET:
VEIDOR

VENTOR

WALMART COMERRIT
i 351%% MIST & 3LFFLIZS

02528 Counzil Mzg G70317 AL

SET:

c1

ITEM nics EITRIFTICN

RENILINT AUARRIES INT
1427 §.2) TH MANSAID

G L ATOCUT

031 5-231-2-55770

Brr e s marma

i

MISTRELLAGE

O EARGEE RRALIEGE

VENDQR SEIUENT

CHEZK STAT CUE LCT¥

bisz BY

FES. HEZE

SFEEATING SUPPLIES

[P

-53

COLLEITION

GRIEE
BRLANCE

£.03
5.00

COLLETTIC

g.

21T

FAIMENT
Lo § fmelivry

W EXPEISE

MANZAD

TE.332R

= 93



§-30-2017 12:04 EM AfP PAYMENT FPEGISTER PASE: 3
PATFET: 32523 Counzil M:ig 070317 AL
VEHDOPR SET: 01

EMAN TSNS ANN SV ST s AT AR AR A R AR S

EEBasARsassusssIRsYNYELSERTIENsILIamansnmananansann R E P OR T TOTALS

FUND DIsTPIBUTIOHN

FULD KCH 0D MARME RACUNT
ot GENERAL GOVERNMEN 44,165 . 70CR
500 WATER OPERATINI 57 .T4CR
610 WASTEWATER/AKA SEWER PEVE 85.20¢F
10 ELECTRIC OPEPATING 2,505.547R
649 GAS OPEPATING 235,030k
530 AIEPIRT OPZRATIED 5§0.%57R
§79 GAPBASE CILLEITION 7.32CR
EDRE JENTPAL GARAGT 1,469, 2477
35 AOMINISTRATIVE SEPVICES 4,541.0372

= TITALS == §3,073 737

' A A B A SR N AL AN NS 0 I IS LRSI I IS IR I LT RS S AR OB I TR N RTINS NN AN AP A SR IR NN INS N RS AAAU NI R AR ALY I AN R

<« TYPE OF THETE TOTALS «=--

i)

kel |- o WAL

HARTY CHIE C¥S .33 1.0% 3.87
0.4G2 0l
CRAFTS n.al a.,97 Q.09
L.03 L
PLS-CHEIXS 53,573,773 531,513 IR o.g7
53, 07379 J.0aTw
EFT .00 .47 @30
&.03 .09
T-CHEDKS . 2% ¢.07% .04
O .00 0.99
ALL UHEDF: 33.673.79 33,0 . 7322 7,97
53,073.7% y.0E7R
TOTAL CHZTWS T2 PRIET: 4l

WAEIIEES O

ERATRS

=



AGENDA ITEM L-2

AGENDA INFORMATION
TIPTON CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: July 3, 2017
AGENDA ITEM: Freedom Rock Lighting

ACTION: Consideration and roll call vote to approve.

SYNOPSIS: We will be working with the Freedom Rock Commitiee on the lighting needs for
the display. We could give them a monetary donation that would be about $500.

The electric department could instead install, supply and pour the concrete foundations for the
lighting for a material cost of about $500 to $600. Labor would amount to $500 as well.

I suggest this for two reasons. One is that we will most likely be responsible for their care, and
secondly we would know the lighting source better than anyone else in the area. We could tie
this into our streetlighting circuit and the lights would light up with the streetlighting already in
use.

My figures (o run these lights would amount to about $78 per year for the two lights

BUDGET ITEM: YES

RESPONSIBLE DEPARTMENT: Electric
MAYOR/COUNCIL ACTION: Motion for approval
ATTACHMENTS:

PREPARED BY: Floyd Taber DATE PREPARED: June 29, 2017




Tipton City Council:

| Steve Sparbel (owner of The Tiger’s Den Food &
Spirits) am requesting to have a Friday night bike night
for the following dates July 7, 14, 21, 28 and July 4™
for the parade, | want to fence off the sidewalk North
of the building. The event will take place from 4pm-
Midnight. | will have tables and chairs in this fenced
area. | will have the fencing removed by 2am.



Callahan Municipal Consultants, LLC

417 Kaitlynn Ave Anamosa, IA 52205 Cell: 563-599-3708 callahan.comc@gmail.com

EXHIBIT A
June 29, 2017

Mayor Bryan Carney
City Hall — 407 Lynn Street
Tipton, lowa 52772

Re:  City Council Goal Setting Session
Dear Bryan:

You recently contacted us regarding a City Council Goal Selting Session. We have
conducted numerous city council goal setting sessions and we would be pleased to
facilitate such a session for the Mayor and City Council in Tipton.

There is enclosed for your review an overview of the process that we have used for goal
setting sessions [or various cities in Iowa. We can modify this process to meet the City
Council’s needs and expectations.

The consulting fee for a goal setting session will depend upon the steps in the process that
are completed by us and the steps that are completed by the City. The steps and the fee
for each step in the goal setting process are as follows:

Steps in Process Fee
1. Preparation of an advance questionnaire to be completed by the mayor,
council members, and department heads ...............ocovneivvevnneeoonn, $ 100.
2. Tabulation and summarization of the questionnaires...................... $ 300.

3. Preparation of the agenda, large sheets, and handouts for the goal
SEHING SESSION....uuiiiciiitiie e e $ 150,

4. Facilitation of the city council goal setting session......................... $ 350.

5. Preparation of the final report summarizing the results of the goal
SEUHNE SESSION. .. eiiieeiiiieieieieiii et eeeeee e e e ————— § 350.

Total Consulting Fee for All Five Steps..........ocvvvuueeeeeereeneeeinin, $1,200.

Some cities request that we complete all five steps in the process for $1,200, which
includes the consulting fee and all expenses. There are other cities that request that we
merely facilitate the session (step #4) for $350, and the City Hall Staff Members
complete the remaining four steps in the process.



We have provided to you a copy of the Goal Setting Report that we completed for the
City of Independence, Iowa, which is a community of 5, 960 in Buchanan County. We
would envision that the format for the report that we would prepare for the City of Tipton
would be similar to this type of report. If you would prefer that we change the format for
Tipton’s report, please advise us and we will modify our proposal.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact us at
callahan.cme@gmail.com or call 563-599-3708.

Sincerely,

Patrick Callahan
Callahan Municipal Consultants, LLC



Agenda Item L- 6

AGENDA INFORMATION
TIPTON CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: July 3, 2017
AGENDA ITEM: Receiving Bids for City Pickups and Police vehicle

ACTION: Motion and second to approve, deny or table recommendation

SYNOPSIS
Held at City Hall
6/16/17
Present: Brian Wagner, Steve Nash, Klay
Johnson & Melissa Armstrong

Specification sheets were submitted to City Hall for three new vehicles, two pickups and one
police vehicle. Stueland Auto Center submitted spec sheets for two trucks and O’Rourke Motors
submitied spec sheets for all three vehicles. After reviewing all the vehicles submitted, it was
determined that O'Rourke Motors spec sheets were less than Stueland Auto Center. Klay will
compare the submitted spec sheets with State Bids but the current pending recommendation is to
go with O'Rourke Motors.

6/30/17

After careful consideration of the returned quotes for vehicles; we are recommending the Ford %
ton Crew Cab for the Electric Dept. This was the alternate truck; however, it came in around
$2200.00 less money than the ¥z ton. The standard % ton pickup for the W/WW Dept. was also
the alternate truck for the same reason. It was around $1600.00 less than the Y2 ton. The Police
vehicle received only one quote; the Ford Police Interceptor. It will have an additional charge of
$3491 for the wiring package that is specific to that vehicle. This is the same wiring package that
we have used in our first two Ford units. It wasn’t included in the bid document because GM
doesn’t offer a wiring package that is similar. Spec sheets and quotes are attached. Thank you.

Klay Johnson, Fleet Supervisor/Shop Foreman

The cost of this unit is: Within Budgeted parameters
BUDGET ITEM:

RESPONSIBLE DEPARTMENT: Central Garage

MAYOR/COUNCIL ACTION: Motion and second o approve, deny or table the
recommendation.

ATTACHMENTS:

PREPARED BY: Steve Nash DATE PREPARED: 6-30-2017




Dual baotteries 700A minimum Ileavy duly cooling package
Noise Suppression Bonding Dark car lighting
Back up Camera 110 Volt outler

CITY OF TIPTON CENTRAL GARAGL
SPECIFICATIONS FOR
I NEW POLICE VEHICLE
PAGE 3

SPECIFICATION SHEET TO BE FILLED IN BY BIDDER FOR UNITS BID ON AND
SUBMITTED WITH BID

Information on specs can be obtained by contacting Kiny Johnson at the Centra! Garage Shop, lipton,
lowa.
Phone 563-886-6] 87,

suke: 2077 ForD EXPLORER AWD
Model: Ex.p/&rw d[%,/;-qu

NOTE: Please list any and all deviations from specifications below
TRAILER Packaqc
Remete Start
Up FiHter Jandches Mo avaladle  from 741.5747
Juq / Aﬂ'hl‘\:.f‘f 53

718y sutlet
FRaNnT T ow HorKs

Tolal price for 1 Vehicle § 52 9/00' -0 p

Delivery Daie: &0 Jq 3 5
Address: /o 4 Alexandev Dy j__r;‘p don T A

Signed: _@mAQM

Firm: ﬂfm_ﬂ Xe MG?ZV)"J
Date: d-—/d»—ZM’?

*o0 Alternate Bid: Vehicle to sume specifications, however, quoted sedan model.

Mike: o J7 FORD
Model: ’T—aura.a' pa)gcﬁ, I‘n-{r_r'cc.p;’w- -"4""JD

Total alternate bid price for 1 Vehicle 2—5‘ 00. 00

—__



CITY OF TIPTON CENTRAL GARAGE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR
I NEW FICKUP TRUCK
PAGE 3

SPECIFICATION SHEET TO BL FILLED IN BY BIDDER FOR UNITS BID ON AND
SUBMITTED WITH BID ‘

Information on spees can be obtnined by contacting Klay Johnson ut the Central Garage Shap, Tipton,
lowa,
Phone 563-886-6187.

Mauke: FJ?—D 07 &
Model: ~ /50 oK o H Daep fqp,_-_g. Lrewd

NOTE: Please list nany and al} deviations from specifications helow

dp fitter Swifches  weT avajiadle on Y2 +=n
pdc.{455_ add & 430 (~ev v Bro /3,-,(_.‘,_)

Pc':.'!c.r MNirréer

l'otal price for one (1) pickup § JIA¢L . Lf

Delivery Date: [. QDAY S

Address: /O / A/;xdn_dc_n- D, 'T:tof'm it

Signed: /)
Firm: ﬁ 'fl{ﬂdu,{’/i’ c /79 7%/15”
Date: G-l - 2277

=**Alternate Bid: Truck to same specifications, however, quoted 3/4 ton 4-wheel drive 4 daor erew cab
model.

Muke: L O /17 FD’QD

Mode: FRS D X4 Crrw

Toial alternate bid price for (1) pickup § 3/004 -
i elud s al] sphms




CITY OF TIPTON CENTRAL GARAGLE
SPECIFICATIONS F'OR
1 NEW PICKUP TRUCK
PAGE 3

SPECIFICATION SHEET TO BE FILLED IN BY BIDDER FOR UNITS BID ON AND
SUBMITTED WITH BID

Information on spees can be obinined by contacting Klay Johnson at the Central Garage Shop, Tipton,
lowa.

Phone 563-886-6187.
Muake: pz o /é’ Fa 2D .
Modet: E /50 454 Regufar cab

NOTE: Please list any snd all devintions from specifications helow

/70 AL e avarlable on rf,j adé Fi5e
Up fithr Switches weT available on [y 4o

Tatal price for one (1) pickup § o??‘?ld Jd. ov

Delivery Date: 64 c/a.?)‘ _

Address: /01 _AleXanrlen ey Tipbn IA
Signed: (s ac sy s e

vien: _Ofnea b, . Mlators

R ALY/ S

2

#*+Alteronte Bid: Track to same specifications, however, quoted 3/4 ton 4-wheel drive 8 door crew cab
madel,

Make £0 /7 FORD
Model: F,Zfd ‘/;{ H [ ‘59 Cdé

Total alternate hid price for (1) pickup § 2 7 8 46.00

Bid ar J‘OC.CI/;@J.




CITY OF TIPTON CENTRAL GARAGE
SPECIFICATIONS F'OR
} NEW PICKUP TRUCK
PAGE 3

SPECIFICATION SHEET TO BE FILLED IN BY BIDDER FOR UNITS BID ON AND
SUBMITTED WITH BID

Information on specs can be obtained by contacting Klay Johnson at the Central Garage Shop, Tipton,

lows,
Phone 563-886-6187.

Make: CHEVIoLRT SitVgga00
Model: K’{SDD N PG C-Aﬁ

NOTE: Please list any and all deviations from specifications below

No Soc ArwvA- FUIL —

Total price for one (1) pickup $ 33.328. 43

Delivery Date: /45‘f?—ﬂ
Address: /05 £ b S1, 77050

Z
Signed: /M’@
=77 a7
vim:_QT0dLAve Fro Ceamze

Date: é’/g/70/7
y

***Alternate Bid: Truck to same specifications, however, quoted 3/4 10n 4-wheel drivc@.lour crew cab
model. '

Make:  (HBOROLAT NLVEMADO

Modecl: kz 5{90 4LU 0 Eﬁlé 00‘1‘6
Total alternate bid price for (1) pickup § 3‘-,[ Z/ Z 5 , 8[




CITY OF TIPTON CENTRAL GARAGE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR
I NEW PICKUP TRUCK
PAGE3

SPECIFICATION SHEET TO BE FILLED IN BY BIDDER FOR UNITS BID ON AND
SUBMITTED WITH BID

Information on specs can be obtained by contacting Klay Johnson at the Central Garage Shop, Tipton,

lows.
Phone 563-886-6187.

Make:  CHAVROLAT STLvgeroo
Made:  KJSOD foon CPRIW V45
NOTE: Please list nny nnd all deviations from specifications below

MO Sve MANVALs AVAIL

Total price for one (1) pickup 3 8! C?Z LIL r73

Defivery Date:  ASAP

nadess: DS 7 _&TH ST, 77070%
Signed: %Wé///ﬁ

Firm: 5"0331-#.4-’0 /}{(I’()r-o C;’;’-AJTﬁZ
pue __Gof/ 5[/ 2017

***Alternste Bid; Truck to sume specifications, however, quoted 3/4 1on 4-whee! drive 4 door crew cab
model.

Make: CHEVROULAT OSrLilmddo

Total alternate bid price for (1) pickup 3 7: 350,




